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NEW SUBJECTS INTRODUCED FOR CLASS 11TH

IN KV CISF DURG, CHHATTISGARH

†1063. SHRI VIJAY BAGHEL:


Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:


(a) the number of subject currently being taught in class 11th in Kendriya Vidyalaya (KV) CISF in Durg Parliamentary Constituency of Chhattisgarh; and

(b) the details of new subjects introduced by the Government in the Arts stream for class 11th in the above KV?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION
(SHRI JAYANT CHAUDHARY)


(a) & (b) As per information received from Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan (KVS), at present, 36 Kendriya Vidyalayas (KVs) including three KVs viz. KV BMY Bhilai, KV Durg and KV CISF Bhilai in the Durg Parliamentary Constituency are functioning in the State of Chhattisgarh. KV CISF, Bhilai is running in the temporary building provided by the concerned sponsoring authority with Science Stream in class-XI and there is no scope for further expansion as no extra classrooms are available at present to start Arts Stream for class-XI in this KV.
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